
Summer Demos, Special Events, and Workshops (August - October 2017)

Caller:  Abe Maier - 320-558-6386, abenbabe@frontier.com 

Square Dance Attire Preferred for all Demos

Casual Attire for all Workshops

Date Time Event Location Address Other Information

Fri, Aug 4 5:30 - 7:00 Demo Clearwater Shopping Center 740 Clearwater Center, Clearwater, MN  55320 Clearwater Heritage Days

Sat, Aug 5 7:00 - 8:30 Demo Monticello Block Party 6305 85th St NE, Monticello, MN  55362

Mon, Aug 14 7:00 - 9:00 Workshop Monticello High School 5225 School Blvd, Monticello, MN  55362 Commons Area - West Door

Sun, Aug 20 12:15 - 2:00 Demo Nowthen Threshing Show Pavilion 7415 Old Viking Blvd NW, Nowthen, MN  55303

Wed, Aug 23 2:30 - 4:00 Demo Monticello Community Center 505 Walnut St, Monticello, MN  55362 Pie Social Fund Raiser

Fri, Aug 25 5:45 - 7:15 Demo First National Bank 190 2nd Ave SW, Milaca, MN  56353 120th Anniversary

Sat, Aug 26 11:30 - 12:30 Demo Askov Town Picnic Shelter Brogade & Kobmagergade, Askov, MN  55704 Askov Rutabaga Festival and Fair

Mon, Aug 28 7:00 - 9:00 Workshop Monticello High School 5225 School Blvd, Monticello, MN  55362 Commons Area - West Door

Sun, Sep 10 11:30 - 12:30 Demo Zion Lutheran Church 1200 MN 25, Buffalo, MN  55313 Z-Fest

Sat, Sep 16 4:00 - 5:15 Demo Olson's Barn Dance 1645 10th St SE, Buffalo, MN  55313 Special Needs Adults and Staff

Mon, Sep 18 7:00 - 9:00 Class Monticello Middle School 800 E Broadway St, Monticello, MN  55362 First Class

Sat, Sep 23 1:00 - 2:00 Demo Pioneer Park 725 Park Trl, Annandale, MN  55302 Nobel Shadduck Harvest Festival

Sat, Sep 30 7:00 - 8:30 Demo Riesberg's Barn Dance 15393 Co Rd 79, Elk River, MN  55330 Potluck Dinner @ 5:30

Sun, Oct 1 1:00 - 3:30 Demo Hunz Farmz Annual Fall Party 11384 90th St, Clear Lake, MN  55319 Potluck

Sat, Oct 7 7:00 - 8:30 Demo Dehn's Pumpkin Patch 17270 125th Ave N, Dayton, MN  55327 Eat @ 7:00, Dance @ 7:30

Fri, Oct 13 6:00 - 8:00 Demo Youth With A Mission 8150 20th St SE, Buffalo, MN  55313

Sat, Oct 21 7:00 - 8:30 Demo St Francis Elementary School 219 19th St NW, Buffalo, MN  55313 Knights of Columbus

Tue, Oct 31 2:30 - 3:30 Demo Park Terrace Assisted Living 613 Montrose Blvd, Buffalo, MN  55313

Revised - September 16, 2017Please check website "www.countylinesquares.com" for updates.


